HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND THE ENVIRONMENT

TAPE LOG
May 11, 2007 Hearing Room C
1:45 P.M. Tape 102
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Jackie Dingfelder, Chair

Rep. Ben Cannon, Vice-Chair
Rep. E. Terry Beyer
Rep. Greg Macpherson

MEMBERS EXCUSED: Rep. Chuck Burley, Vice-Chair

Rep. Bob Jenson
Rep. Greg Smith

STAFF PRESENT: Cat McGinnis, Committee Administrator
Ian Tolleson, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
SB 707A — Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
102A 003 Chair Dingfelder calls the meeting to order at 1:58 p.m.
SB 707A —- WORK SESSION
008 Cat McGinnis, Committee Administrator (EXHIBITS A - D)
012 MOTION: Rep. Cannon moves to ADOPT SB 707A-19
amendments dated 5/9/07.
013 Chair Dingfelder
014 Rep. Cannon
041 Rep. Beyer
044 Chair Dingfelder
048 Rep. Cannon
051 VOTE: 4-0-3
AYE: 4 - Beyer, Cannon, Macpherson, Dingfelder

EXCUSED: 3 - Burley, Jenson, Smith G.
Chair Dingfelder declares the motion CARRIED.

052 Chair Dingfelder
053 MOTION: Rep. Cannon moves to ADOPT SB 707A-30
amendments dated 5/11/07.
102A 055 Chair Dingfelder
057 Rep. Cannon
082 Rep. Macpherson
089 VOTE: 4-0-3
AYE: 4 - Beyer, Cannon, Macpherson, Dingfelder

EXCUSED: 3 - Burley, Jenson, Smith G.



089
105

106
108
124

124
126

127
128
171
201
210

210
221

223
228
243
255

Chair Dingfelder declares the motion CARRIED.

Chair Dingfelder

MOTION: Rep. Cannon moves to ADOPT SB 707A-23
amendments dated 5/10/07.

Chair Dingfelder

Rep. Cannon

VOTE: 4-0-3

AYE: 4 - Beyer, Cannon, Macpherson, Dingfelder

EXCUSED: 3 - Burley, Jenson, Smith G.

Chair Dingfelder declares the motion CARRIED.

Chair Dingfelder

MOTION: Rep. Cannon moves to ADOPT SB 707A-28
amendments dated 5/11/07.

Chair Dingfelder

Rep. Cannon

Chair Dingfelder

Rep. Macpherson

VOTE: 4-0-3

AYE: 4 - Beyer, Cannon, Macpherson, Dingfelder

EXCUSED: 3 - Burley, Jenson, Smith G.

Chair Dingfelder declares the motion CARRIED.

Chair Dingfelder

MOTION: Rep. Cannon moves SB 707A to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

Chair Dingfelder

Rep. Cannon

Chair Dingfelder

VOTE: 4-0-3

AYE: 4 - Beyer, Cannon, Macpherson, Dingfelder

EXCUSED: 3 - Burley, Jenson, Smith G.

Chair Dingfelder, declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. BERGER will lead discussion on the floor.

The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:

258
EXHIBIT SUMMARY
A.
B.
C.
D.

Cat McGinnis, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT E)
Chair Dingfelder adjourns meeting at 2:18 p.m.

SB 707A, -23 amendments, staff, 1 p

SB 707A -28 amendments, staff, 3 pp
SB 707A, -30 amendments, staff, 2 pp
SB 707A, written testimony, staff, 18 pp



