HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND THE ENVIRONMENT

TAPE LOG

May 11, 2007 Hearing Room C 1:45 P.M. Tape 102

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Jackie Dingfelder, Chair Rep. Ben Cannon, Vice-Chair Rep. E. Terry Beyer Rep. Greg Macpherson
MEMBERS EXCUSED:	Rep. Chuck Burley, Vice-Chair Rep. Bob Jenson Rep. Greg Smith
STAFF PRESENT:	Cat McGinnis, Committee Administrator

Ian Tolleson, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: SB 707A – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
102A	003	Chair Dingfelder calls the meeting to order at 1:58 p.m.
<u>SB 707A – WC</u>	ORK SESSION	
	008	Cat McGinnis, Committee Administrator (EXHIBITS A - D)
	012	MOTION: Rep. Cannon moves to ADOPT SB 707A-19
		amendments dated 5/9/07.
	013	Chair Dingfelder
	014	Rep. Cannon
	041	Rep. Beyer
	044	Chair Dingfelder
	048	Rep. Cannon
	051	VOTE: 4-0-3
		AYE: 4 - Beyer, Cannon, Macpherson, Dingfelder
		EXCUSED: 3 - Burley, Jenson, Smith G.
		Chair Dingfelder declares the motion CARRIED.
	052	Chair Dingfelder
	053	MOTION: Rep. Cannon moves to ADOPT SB 707A-30
		amendments dated 5/11/07.
102A	055	Chair Dingfelder
	057	Rep. Cannon
082	Rep. Macpherson	
	089	VOTE: 4-0-3
		AYE:4 - Beyer, Cannon, Macpherson, DingfelderEXCUSED:3 - Burley, Jenson, Smith G.

	Chair Dingfelder declares the motion CARRIED.	
089	Chair Dingfelder	
105	MOTION: Rep. Cannon moves to ADOPT SB 707A-23 amendments dated 5/10/07.	
106	Chair Dingfelder	
108	Rep. Cannon	
124	VOTE: 4-0-3	
	AYE: 4 - Beyer, Cannon, Macpherson, Dingfelder	
	EXCUSED: 3 - Burley, Jenson, Smith G.	
	Chair Dingfelder declares the motion CARRIED.	
124	Chair Dingfelder	
126	MOTION: Rep. Cannon moves to ADOPT SB 707A-28 amendments dated 5/11/07.	
127	Chair Dingfelder	
128	Rep. Cannon	
171	Chair Dingfelder	
201	Rep. Macpherson	
210	VOTE: 4-0-3	
	AYE: 4 - Beyer, Cannon, Macpherson, Dingfelder	
	EXCUSED: 3 - Burley, Jenson, Smith G.	
	Chair Dingfelder declares the motion CARRIED.	
210	Chair Dingfelder	
221	MOTION: Rep. Cannon moves SB 707A to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.	
223	Chair Dingfelder	
228	Rep. Cannon	
243	Chair Dingfelder	
255	VOTE: 4-0-3	
	AYE: 4 - Beyer, Cannon, Macpherson, Dingfelder	
	EXCUSED: 3 - Burley, Jenson, Smith G.	
	Chair Dingfelder, declares the motion CARRIED.	
	REP. BERGER will lead discussion on the floor.	
The following prepared testimony is submitted for the record without public testimony:		
250	Cat McGinnis, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT E)	
258	Chair Dingfelder adjourns meeting at 2:18 p.m.	

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SB 707A, -23 amendments, staff, 1 p
- B. SB 707A -28 amendments, staff, 3 pp
- C. SB 707A, -30 amendments, staff, 2 pp
- D. SB 707A, written testimony, staff, 18 pp